## RESOLUTION NO. 2018 - 201

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AGREEMENT WITH THE FIREMEN'S MUTUAL BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION, LOCAL 49 FROM JANUARY 1, 2018 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2021.

WHEREAS, the Firemen's Mutual Benevolent Association (FMBA), Local 49 is the sole and exclusive representative of certain City of Vineland employees of the Fire Department for the purpose of negotiations concerning wages, salaries and other negotiable terms and conditions of employment; and

WHEREAS, the represented employees are those full-time employees in the following titles pursuant to the Certification Docket No. RO-78-110 by the NJ Public Employment Relations Commission dated March 29, 1978, as follows:

All uniformed paid firefighters (including employee classifications of firefighter and fire prevention specialist U.F.D.) employed by the City of Vineland, but excluding all captains and all volunteer firefighters, managerial executives, supervisors within the meaning of the Act, craft employees, clerical employees, professional employees, confidential employees, police and all other employees; and

WHEREAS, negotiations have been undertaken, and an agreement has been reached between the City of Vineland and FMBA, Local 49 with ratification of the attached Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) by the Union on May 9, 2018.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Vineland that said MOA is ratified, and a Collective Bargaining Agreement between the parties from January 1, 2018 through December 31, 2021 shall be prepared consistent with the MOA, and the execution thereof for and on behalf of the City of Vineland is hereby authorized and directed; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City of Vineland may enact any ordinance, rule or regulation required to fully carry out the terms and conditions of the agreement herein approved.

•		
	President of Council	
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		

Adopted: